

**TOWN OF ROMNEY  
HAMPSHIRE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
CONTRACT #1 – WATER LINE REPLACEMENT  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, JANUARY 30, 2025  
Thrasher Project #010-10038**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Carl Belt, Inc. Cumberland, MD WV #000355		Excavating Associates, Inc. Ellerslie, MD WV #024125		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		First Fruits Excavating, Inc. Ridgeley, WV WV #047004	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 156,000.00
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 24,855.00	\$ 24,855.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 48,950.00
3	1	LS	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
4	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
5	10,100	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 CL250	\$ 28.80	\$ 290,880.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 383,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 666,600.00
6	900	LF	4" PVC C-900 CL235	\$ 38.65	\$ 34,785.00	\$ 47.15	\$ 42,435.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 64,800.00
7	7,200	LF	6" PVC C-900 CL235	\$ 43.00	\$ 309,600.00	\$ 51.08	\$ 367,776.00	\$ 62.25	\$ 448,200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 583,200.00
8	3,485	LF	3/4" Poly SVC. Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 53.00	\$ 184,705.00	\$ 58.60	\$ 204,221.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 115,876.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 121,975.00
9	6	EA	6" Gate Valve Complete w/ Box and Lids	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 2,003.50	\$ 12,021.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
10	4	EA	4" Gate Valve Complete w/ Box and Lids	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,734.50	\$ 6,938.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 5,260.00
11	4	EA	2" Gate Valve Complete w/ Box and Lids	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 1,542.50	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 5,940.00
12	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing 2" Gate Valve	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
13	1	EA	Connect Existing 2" Water line	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00
14	8	EA	2" Blow Off Assembly, Complete	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 36,880.00	\$ 4,137.75	\$ 33,102.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 28,760.00
15	1	EA	6" Hot Tap on Existing 6" Water Line, Complete	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 7,660.00
16	1	EA	6" Hot Tap on Existing 8" Water Line, Complete	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 3,863.00	\$ 3,863.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 7,660.00
17	2	EA	4" Hot Tap on Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 11,240.00	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 13,880.00
18	1	EA	4" Hot Tap on Existing 8" Water Line, Complete	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 6,960.00
19	3	EA	2" Hot Tap on Existing 2" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 5,031.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 8,280.00
20	1	EA	2" Hot Tap on Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1,954.00	\$ 1,954.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00
21	1	EA	2" Hot Tap on Existing 6" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 2,810.00
22	16	EA	2" Hot Tap on Existing 8" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 45,920.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 45,120.00
23	6	EA	Tie-Into Existing 6" Water Line Complete w/ 6" Hymax Fitting or Solid M. JT. Sleeve	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 7,914.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 38,040.00
24	2	EA	Tie-Into Existing 4" Water Line Complete w/ 4" Hymax Fitting or Solid M. JT. Sleeve	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 11,980.00
25	1	EA	6"x4" Reducer	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00
26	1	EA	6"x2" Reducer	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00

27	1	EA	4"x2" Reducer	\$ 354.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00
28	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 1" Water Line	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
29	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 1-1/4" Water Line	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
30	12	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 615.50	\$ 7,386.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 33,480.00
31	5	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 683.40	\$ 3,417.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 14,100.00
32	3	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 8,640.00
33	2	EA	Install Fire Hydrant, Complete	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 8,024.00	\$ 16,048.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 8,995.00	\$ 17,990.00
34	2	EA	Tie-In to Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4,086.00	\$ 8,172.00	\$ 6,145.00	\$ 12,290.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 10,590.00
35	221	EA	Reconnection of Existing Customers	\$ 995.00	\$ 219,895.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 184,535.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 246,415.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 293,930.00
36	2	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 9,279.50	\$ 18,559.00	\$ 8,635.00	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 18,990.00
37	5	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 331.80	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
38	8,445	LF	HMA Driveway Repair	\$ 21.00	\$ 177,345.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 157,077.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 255,461.25	\$ 22.00	\$ 185,790.00
39	2,460	TN	HMA DW/Road w/ 1-1/2" HMA Overlay (Including Milling & Paint Markings)	\$ 167.40	\$ 411,804.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 447,720.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 428,040.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 400,980.00
40	60	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Road Repair w/ 2" HMA Overlay (Including Milling & Paint Markings)	\$ 412.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 420.20	\$ 25,212.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 27,600.00
41	1,210	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 40.30	\$ 48,763.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 48,763.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 44,467.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 31,460.00
42	5	EA	Remove and Replace Existing 6" Gate Valve, Complete	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 24,475.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 24,875.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 36,550.00
43	2	EA	Remove and Replace Existing 4" Gate Valve, Complete	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,563.00	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 14,120.00
44	1	EA	Automatic Flushing Assembly, Complete	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,037.00	\$ 11,037.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 9,960.00
45	1	LS	Stop Light Tank Altitude Valve, Complete	\$ 99,400.00	\$ 99,400.00	\$ 97,609.00	\$ 97,609.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 86,800.00
46	12,000	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.92	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 2,342,573.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,396,423.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,657,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,208,035.00</b>



**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)